0811
01/16
- Pilot operated proportional directional valve to
   control the direction and magnitude of a flow
- Operation is by proportional solenoids with
   central thread and detachable coil
- For subplate mounting:
   Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and DIN 2430

06
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components /1604 Directional valves ｜ Type 4WRZ(E) and 4WRH
Ordering code
Hydraulic operation   =H
Electro-hydraulic         =Z
Spool symbols
For WRZ only:
For external electronics= No code
With integrated electronics        =E
 Nominal size 10                            =10
 Nominal size 16                            =16
 Nominal size 25                            =25
 Nominal size 32                            =32
Note： With symbols E1- and W8-：                                With symbols E3- and W9-：
               P → A: qv max      B → T: qv/2                                     P → A: qv max      B → T: closed
               P → B: qv/2         A → T: qv max                                    P → B: qv/2         A → T: qv max
With spools W6-, W8-, W9- and W6A in the neutral position, there is a connection from A to T
and B to T with approx. 2% of the relevant nominal cross-section.
1）Omitted for 4WRH and 4WRZ without pilot valve.
*/4WR_ L7X 6E VG24-
Interface A1 or F1 for WRZE
A1=        Command value input ±10V
F1=Command value input 4 to 20mA
V =                 FKM
No code  =                 NBR
No code=                Pilot oil supply external
Pilot oil drain external
 Pilot oil supply and drain
E=                               Pilot oil supply internal
          Pilot oil drain external
ET=                             Pilot oil supply internal
                            Pilot oil drain internal
T=                               Pilot oil supply external
 Pilot oil drain internal
（for type 4WRH only possible with No code)
Further information
in plain text
No code=    Without pressure
reducing valve
D3=With pressure reducing valve:
ZDR6DP0-L4X/40YM(fixed setting)
Z4=          With plug-in connector
 K4=   Without plug-in connector
K31= Without plug-in connector
Z31=        With plug-in connector
4WRZ:
4WRZE:
Electronic contral supply voltage
G24  1) =                            Power supply voltage 24VDC
N9  1) =                   With protected hand override
6E  1) =              Proportional solenoid with removable coil
L7X=                                                                                          Series L70~L79
(L70 to L79,unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Nominal flow in L/min at a valve pressure
differential ΔP=10bar
25=              50=               85=              for size10
100=                       150=                      for size16
220=                       325=                      for size25
360=                       520=                      for size32
/
 Transitional symbols
1
24
6
“a” “b”
5
3
7
“b”“a”
8
6
2
5 10 12